
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り時々晴れ 17.8 1.3 1,046 36,819 36,819 28,055 131.2

2 雨時々やむ 15.2 2.6 179 6,301 43,120 56,110 76.8

3 曇り時々雨 16.1 2.6 811 28,547 71,667 84,165 85.2

4 曇り一時雨 12.2 1.4 737 25,942 97,610 112,220 87.0

5 晴れ一時雨 15.7 4.9 1,895 66,704 164,314 140,276 117.1

6 曇り一時雨 17.6 1.0 758 26,682 190,995 168,331 113.5

7 曇り時々雨 16.0 0.0 108 3,802 194,797 196,386 99.2

8 曇り一時雨 17.5 2.0 749 26,365 221,162 224,441 98.5

9 曇り一時雨 10.5 1.2 542 19,078 240,240 252,496 95.1

10 曇り一時雨 9.2 2.2 935 32,912 273,152 280,551 97.4

11 晴れ一時雨 10.0 2.3 1,001 35,235 308,387 308,606 99.9

12 晴れ時々曇り 13.0 6.4 1,735 61,072 369,459 336,661 109.7

13 晴れのち一時雨 17.3 4.0 1,399 49,245 418,704 364,717 114.8

14 晴れ時々曇り 14.2 4.2 1,087 38,262 456,966 392,772 116.3

15 晴れ時々曇り 15.5 9.3 1,869 65,789 522,755 420,827 124.2

16 晴れ一時雨 18.6 3.9 1,020 35,904 558,659 448,882 124.5

17 晴れ 14.5 9.4 1,929 67,901 626,560 476,937 131.4

18 晴れ時々曇り 17.9 2.6 727 25,590 652,150 504,992 129.1

19 晴れ時々曇り 24.8 5.5 1,551 54,595 706,746 533,047 132.6

20 曇り時々雨 18.3 0.0 80 2,816 709,562 561,102 126.5

21 曇り一時雨 13.1 2.0 1,023 36,010 745,571 589,157 126.5

22 晴れのち一時雨 14.6 4.6 1,167 41,078 786,650 617,213 127.5

23 曇り時々雨 14.5 0.2 305 10,736 797,386 645,268 123.6

24 晴れ時々曇り 12.3 5.5 1,227 43,190 840,576 673,323 124.8

25 晴れ時々曇り 5.8 2.0 688 24,218 864,794 701,378 123.3

26 晴れ一時雨 13.3 0.7 465 16,368 881,162 729,433 120.8

27 晴れのち曇り 9.5 3.8 1,139 40,093 921,254 757,488 121.6

28 曇り時々雨 8.7 0.8 448 15,770 937,024 785,543 119.3

29 曇り一時雨 9.5 0.8 573 20,170 957,194 813,598 117.6

30 曇り時々雨 8.4 1.9 764 26,893 984,086 841,654 116.9

℃ h 27957.0

14.1 2.97 931.9

2.14 811.8

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2020年11月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥32,803

  月目標値(/日) ¥28,055

月合計 ¥984,086
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